THE DATASHEET OF
DSL01-008SC5
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
June 2010 Doc ID 13179 Rev 3 1/8
8
DSL01-xxxSC5
Secondary protection for DSL lines
Features

tp = pulse duration time (µs)
Table 2. Electrical characteristics (Tamb = 25 °C)
Order code
IRM @ VRM VBR  @  IBR VBR @ IBR VBO IH C ΔC
max.
µA
V
min.
V
mA
typ.
V
mA
max.
V
typ.
mA
max.
pF(1)
typ.
pF(2)
DSL01-008SC5 0.5 8 9.5 1 11 10 20 100 20 3.5
DSL01-010SC5 0.5 10.5 11 1 12 10 25 100 17 3.5
DSL01-016SC5 0.5 16 18 1 20 10 40 100 15 3.5
DSL01-024SC5 0.5 24 25 1 28 10 45 100 12 3.5
1. Test conditions : VR = 2 V bias, VRMS = 1 V, F = 1 MHz
2. Measured between 1 V and VRM
DSL01-xxxSC5 Application information
Doc ID 13179 Rev 3 3/8
2 Application information
The DSL01 series has been designed to be implemented after the transformer of a DSL
system to comply with world wide standards such as ITU-T K20/21 and Telecordia GR-1089
without using crowbar protection such as Trisils or gas tube before the transformer.
The planar technology used for the DSL01 provides an excellent trade-off between
capacitance and surge capability, typically 12 pF for the DSL01-008, providing compliance
with Telecordia GR-1089 (500A 2/10µs). But, the key point is the low variation of the
capacitance versus xDSL signal. This is designed to eliminate limitations in signal
performance.
Figure 3 shows the schematic used for a complete protection (differential and common

5
x x x x
DSL01-xxxSC5 Ordering information
Doc ID 13179 Rev 3 7/8
5 Ordering information
6 Revision history
Table 4. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
DSL01-008SC5 XT08
SOT23-5L 16 mg 3000 Tape and reel
DSL01-010SC5 XT12
DSL01-016SC5 WT16
DSL01-024SC5 WT24
Table 5. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
15-Nov-2006 1 Initial release.
26-Aug-2008 2